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ADVANCED LAW ENFORCEMENT CERTIFICATE

(a)  In addition to the qualifications set forth in Rule .0102(a) of this Subchapter, an applicant for the Advanced Law Enforcement Certificate shall possess or be eligible to possess the Intermediate Law Enforcement Certificate and shall have acquired the following combination of educational points or degrees, law enforcement training points and years of full‑time law enforcement experience as set out in Rule .0102(b) of this Section.

Educational Degrees




AA/AS

AB/BS

GRAD./PRO.

Years of Law

Enforcement Experience

12
9

9

6

4

Minimum Law

Enforcement Training

Points



-
-

36

24

16

Minimum Total

Education and Training

Points



48
60

36

24

16

(b)  Educational points claimed must be issued by institutions recognized by the United States Department of Education and the Council for Higher Education Accreditation.

History Note:
Authority G.S. 17C‑6;

Eff. January 1, 1981;

Amended Eff. August 1, 2002; August 1, 1995; May 1, 1986;

Pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A, rule is necessary without substantive public interest Eff. May 25, 2019.
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